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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:529
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
AWARENESS PROGRAMME ON WATER CONSERVATION
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is organizing training programme about awareness on water conservation and management particularly
for women; and 

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the number of trainees imparted training during the last three years and the current year, State-
wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) & (b) Training Programmes aimed at awareness on water conservation are organized in various parts of the country both for men
and women. The State-wise details in respect of number of training programmes organized and the total number of trainees covered
under these programmes during the last three years are given in Annexure-I. 
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